1
FGC GEAR COUPLINGS
INSTALLATION, LUBRICATION, USE & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
GGT gear couplings are generally supplied assembled (complete gear coupling or half gear coupling), with no lubricant. A
proper surface protection coat normally realizes protection against corrosion on the inner and interface surfaces. Different
anticorrosion treatments shall be required in the order.
HANDLING AND STORAGE
Before handling the couplings, check the weight of the units and their barycenter, looking up in the tables below or in the

SIZE
Quantity
of grease
[kg.]
Tightening
torque
[Nm]
Distance
between hole
centers
[mm]
N. of holes
Hole
diameter
H8-d8
 FGC.96 0,08 18 96 6 8/M8  FGC.531 5 670 531 18 25/M24
FGC.122 0,09 36 122 8 10/M10  FGC.581 6 670 581 22 25/M24
FGC.148 0,16 36 148 10 10/M10  FGC.636 8 1250 636 16 32/M30
FGC.178 0,27 65 178 10 12/M12  FGC.696 10 1250 696 20 32/M30
FGC.203 0,47 65 203 12 12/M12  FGC.762 12 1250 762 22 32/M30
FGC.236 0,68 150 236 12 16/M16  FGC.812 18 2170 812 18 38/M36
FGC.270 0,93 150 270 14 16/M16  FGC.862 21 2170 862 20 38/M36
FGC.300 1,54 150 300 14 16/M16  FGC.937 25 2170 937 24 38/M36
FGC.335 2,28 220 335 14 18/M18  FGC.997 38 3480 997 20 44/M42
FGC.368 3,10 400 368 14 22/M22  FGC.1097 48 3480 1097 24 44/M42
FGC.400 3,90 400 400 14 22/M22  FGC.1242 60 5230 1242 24 50/M48
FGC.460 6,20 520 460 16 24/M24      FGC.1342 85 5230 1342 28 50/M48
          TAB.1  FGC.1477 105 5230 1477 32 50/M48
                                                                                                                                                                                            TAB.2
ALIGNMENT
A CORRECT ALIGNMENT IS ESSENTIAL FOR A LONG GEAR COUPLING LIFETIME
The initial static no-load alignment conditions (machines off) must take into consideration what then happens under load and